				50 <u>3.38281</u> 2	<u> </u>
FOPM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	06-26-2	000	U.S	S. DEPARTMENT	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			•	Patent and ³	Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten			tached original of	documents or o	copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1013899	46	ess of receiving		
DOI Akira	· 6	TITALA			
YOSHIOKA, Ken	2 1 2000 📆	lame: <u>HITA</u>	JHI, LTD.		
EDAMURA, Manabul	~~~)	nternal Address	s:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	DEMARK No _				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Merg	ger S	treet Address	6 Kanda Sur	ugadai 4-chor	ne
			okyo 101-8010		
Other	· [-				ZIP:
Francis Data Inno 1, 2000	1	•		☐ Yes	X No
Execution Date: June 1, 2000	Add	ilional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?		IAI NU
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the	execution date	of the application	n is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)		
09/520,831					
6/22/2000 KZZWDIE 0000001: 0952083:					
Q 703781 40,00 DP	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	X No		
}	Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address of party to whom corr		'atal number =:	f annlications on	d natanta inust	rod: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	6. 1	otal number o	f applications and	u patents invol	/cu.
Name: ATSK, LLP		Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address:		J. J	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		Enclosed			
		Authorized	to be charged to	o deposit accou	unt
Street Address: 1300 North 17th Street	8. [Deposit accour	nt number:		
Suite 1800		01-2135			
City Arlington State: VA	ZIP: <u>22209</u>		te copy of this pag	e if paying by de	eposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	e foregoing information	is true and cor	rrect and any atta	ached copy is a	true copy of
the original document.	[]a. 1	1. K.		June 21,	2000
Melvin Kraus, Reg. No. 22,466 Name of Person Signing	_ m	<i>L flu</i> Signature		Date	2000
_	er of pages including cover st	eet, attachments,	and document: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Conveying Parties

- KAZUMI, Hideyuki
- KANAI, Saburou
- TETSUKA, Tsutomu
- ARAI, Masatsugu
- MAEDA, Kenji
- TSUBONE, Tsunehiko

PATENT REEL: 010867 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT

	6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku,	Tokyo 101-8010, Japan
	successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my righterica, in and to	its, title and interest, in and for the United States of
	PLASMA PROCESSING DEVICE AND METHOD	
inve	ented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inve	entors are named below) and described in the applica-
all (ofor United States Letters Patent therefor, Serial No. 09/52 United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, an said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Pa	nd all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof,
	Hitachi I.td.	, its successors, assigns or other legal
	resentatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Pat ald have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment ar	ent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same nd sale had not been made;
,	And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further document proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or is	nents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful,
con	tinuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or re	eissue applications or in any amendment, extension,
or i	nterference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto	in said assignee;
	And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner	of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
	Hitachi, Ltd.	
	(T. II N.	(Signatura)
	(Full Nam	
1)	DateJune 1, 2000InventorAkira Doi	Akira Doi
	Residence Same as Post Office Address	CitizenshipJapan
	Post Office Address 3-15-29, Inayoshi, Chiyoda-n	nachi, Niihari-gun, Ibaraki 315-0054, Japa
2)	June 1, 2000 , Ken Yoshioka	
2)	Residence Same as Post Office Address	CitizenshipJapan
	Post Office Address 789-22, Asae, Hikari-shi, Ya	-
3)	Date June 1, 2000 Inventor Manabu Edamur Same as Post Office Address Residence	Japan
	2_3_1/_106 Inavoshiminami	, Chiyoda-machi, Niihari-gun, Ibaraki
	2 000	315-0055, Japan
	Post Office Address	310-0035, Japan
4)	Date	mi Hideyuki Mazumi
4)	Date June 1, 2000 Inventor Hideyuki Kazur	mi Hideyuki Mazumi Citizenship Japan
4)	Date June 1, 2000 Inventor Hideyuki Kazur Residence Same as Post Office Address Post Office Address 2-6-6-105, Nakanarusawa-ci	mi Jf. deyuki Mazumu Citizenship Japan ho, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 316-0033, Japan
,	Date June 1, 2000 Inventor Hideyuki Kazur Residence Same as Post Office Address Post Office Address 2-6-6-105, Nakanarusawa-cl June 1, 2000 Inventor SaburouKanai	mi Jf, deyuki Mazumi Citizenship Japan ho, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 316-0033, Japan Saburou Kanai
,	Date June 1, 2000 Inventor Hideyuki Kazur Residence Same as Post Office Address Post Office Address 2-6-6-105, Nakanarusawa-cl June 1, 2000 Inventor SaburouKanai	mi Ji deyuki Mazumi Citizenship Japan ho, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 316-0033, Japan Sahurou Kanai
,	Date June 1, 2000 Inventor Hideyuki Kazur Residence Same as Post Office Address Post Office Address 2-6-6-105, Nakanarusawa-cl Date June 1, 2000 Inventor SaburouKanai Residence Same as Post Office Address	mi Jf, deyuki Magumu Citizenship Japan ho, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 316-0033, Japan Saburou Kanai Citizenship Japan
,	Date June 1, 2000 Inventor Hideyuki Kazur Residence Same as Post Office Address Post Office Address 2-6-6-105, Nakanarusawa-cl June 1, 2000 Inventor SaburouKanai	mi Ji deyuki Magumu Citizenship Japan ho, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 316-0033, Japan Saburou Kanai Citizenship Japan
5)	Date June 1, 2000 Inventor Hideyuki Kazur Residence Same as Post Office Address Post Office Address 2-6-6-105, Nakanarusawa-cl Date June 1, 2000 Inventor SaburouKanai Residence Same as Post Office Address Post Office Address 6-7-7, Nijigaoka, Hikari-sh	mi Ji deyuki Mazumi Citizenship Japan ho, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 316-0033, Japan Sakurou Kanai Citizenship Japan i, Yamaguchi 743-0031, Japan
5)	Date June 1, 2000 Inventor Hideyuki Kazur Residence Same as Post Office Address Post Office Address 2-6-6-105, Nakanarusawa-cl Date June 1, 2000 Inventor SaburouKanai Residence Same as Post Office Address Post Office Address 6-7-7, Nijigaoka, Hikari-sh	mi Jf, deyuki Magumu Citizenship Japan ho, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 316-0033, Japan Saburou Kanai Citizenship Japan

PATENT REEL: 010867 FRAME: 0658

DateInventorTsutomu Tetsuka	Tsutomu Tetsulca
Residence Same as Post Office Address	Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address 2-3-9-206, Inayoshiminami, Chiyoda-	machi, Niihari-gun, Ibaraki 315-0055,
Date June 1, 2000 Inventor Masatsugu Arai	Macatrugu Arai Japan
Residence Same as Post Office Address	Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address 2-3-9-304, Inayoshiminami, Chiyoda-	-machi, Niihari-gun, Ibaraki 315-0055,
Date June 1, 2000 Inventor Kenji Maeda	Kenii Maede
Residence Same as Post Office Address	CitizenshipJapan
Post Office Address 137-1-S401, Konemoto, Matsudo-shi,	Chiba 271-0073, Japan
Date June 1, 2000 Inventor Tsunehiko Tsubone	Tsunehiko Tsubone
Residence Same as Post Office Address	Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address 1-7-7-20, Iwakari, Hikari-shi, Yama	aguchi 743-0051, Japan
DateInventor	
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
DateInventor	
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
DateInventor	
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
DateInventor	
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
DateInventor	
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
DateInventor	
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
DateInventor	
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
Date Inventor	
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	

RECORDED: 06/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 010867 FRAME: 0659